DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$15.00 Total:\$15.00 JANICE E. FLOREY

2015-861863 05/12/2015 02:06 PM

Pgs=3

APN: 1320-32-812-004

R.P.T.T. \$0.00

Mail tax statements same as below

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Janice E. Florey 1462 Garden Glen Court Gardnerville, NV 89410

BOUNDARY LINE ADJUSTMENT GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS DEED IS PLACED OF RECORD FOR THE PURPOSE OF FACILITATING A BOUNDARY LINE ADJUSTMENT. THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: Janice E. Florey, Trustee of the Janice E. Florey Trust Dated April 26, 2012, as Grantor in consideration of \$10.00, the receipt of which is hereby acknowleged, does herby Grant, Bargain Sell and Convey to Janice E. Florey, Trustee of the Janice E. Florey Trust Dated April 26, 2012, as Grantee forever, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

BOUNDARY LINE ADJUSTMENT BETWEEN EXISTING PARCELS OF LAND, AS FURTHER DEPICTED AND SET FORTH ON THAT CERTAIN RECORD OF SURVEY IN SUPPORT OF BOUNDARY LINE ADJUSTMENT, RECORDED CONCURRENTLY HEREWITH.

The Janice E. Florey Trust Dated April 26, 2012

STATE OF NEVADA)

)ss.

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS)

This instrument was acknowleded before me on April 29, 2015

By JANICE E. FLOREY

Signature

Notary Public



NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA County of Douglas UNDÁ M. BIAGGI Commission Exp. 09/11/2018 Certificate No. 90-2117-5

DESCRIPTION ADJUSTED LOT 4 (A.P.N. 1320-32-812-004)

All that real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

A parcel of land located within a portion of Section 32, Township 13 North, Range 20 East, Mount Diablo Meridian, more particularly described as follows:

Commencing at the southwesterly corner of Revised Lot 4 as shown on the Record of Survey to Support a Lot Line Adjustment for Waller/Fitch Gardnerville Venture & Garden Glen Patio Homes Homeowner's Association filed for record March 11, 1998 in the office of Recorder, Douglas County, Nevada as Document No. 434596 which bears North 13°04'50" West, 60.33 feet from the centerline monument at the end of curve C14 as shown on the Final Map for Garden Glen Patio Homes filed for record June 6, 1996 in said office of Recorder as Document No. 389450, the POINT OF BEGINNING;

thence along the boundary of said Revised Lot 4, North 35°44'20" East, 49.00 feet:

thence continuing North 35°44'20" East, 8.00 feet;

thence South 54°15'40" East, 35.00 feet;

thence South 35°44'20" West, 8.00 feet;

thence along said boundary of Revised Lot 4, the following courses:

South 35°44'20" West, 53.00 feet;

North 54°15'40" West, 20.00 feet;

North 35°44'20" East, 4.00 feet;

North 54°15'40" West, 15.00 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING,

containing 2,075 square feet, more or less.

The Basis of Bearing of this description is North 54°10°13" West, the centerline of Garden Glen Court as shown on the Record of Survey to Support a Lot Line Adjustment for Waller/Fitch Gardnerville Venture & Garden Glen Patio Homes Homeowner's Association filed for record March 11, 1998 in the office of Recorder, Douglas County, Nevada as Document No. 434596.

Prepared by:

R.O. Anderson Engineering, Inc.

P.O. Box 2229

Minden, Nevada 89423

^
/\
[]
\ \
. \
\ \
\ \
es.
FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
BOOKPAGE DATE OF RECORDING:
NOTES: A TO TO
NOTES. 17- 1/1/15
300000
S
\$
\$
. \ / / /
Castian # 7
section# / a trust
or from a trust
(0+101)
1.56
<u>00 </u> %
penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS
the best of their information and belief, and can be
antiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the
antiate the information provided herein. I dithermore, the
nption, or other determination of additional tax due, may
st at 1% per month.
\ \.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\
ointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed.
many of the contraction of the c
Capacity
//
Capacity // USCL
BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)
The same of the sa
Print Name: Janice I-lovey
Address: 14/07 Gardon Glen C+
City: Gardnevulla
State: Zip: X44/6
,
Escrow #
Zip:
MMAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)